# CH \$115.00 2747291

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Easton Sports, Inc.		10/11/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Easton Hockey, Inc.	
Street Address:	7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 300	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2747291	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	2748987	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	3183249	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	3974475	SYNGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4237858480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4237858295

**Email:** pliner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia P. Liner
Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27629-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia P. Liner
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia P. Liner/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Easton Sports Inc to Easton Hockey Inc Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005393 FRAME: 0895 source=Easton Sports Inc to Easton Hockey Inc Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005393 FRAME: 0896 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

<u>of</u>

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>of</u>

EASTON SPORTS, INC.

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California

OCT 1 6 2014

PC

# MATT ARNOT and MARK WOODS hereby certify:

- 1. We are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of EASTON SPORTS, INC., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended (the "Articles of Incorporation"), is hereby amended to read as follows:

657

The name of this corporation is EASTON HOCKEY, INC."

- 3. This amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Corporation's board of directors.
- 4. This amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation is 100,000. The number of shares of capital stock voting in favor of this amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

[Signature page immediately follows]

12467765v2

DATED: October 1/ 2014

MATT ARNOT, President

WARK WOODS, Secretary

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this instrument are true and correct of our own knowledge and belief.

DATED: October 11, 2014

MATTARNOT

MATIK WOODS

Cortificate of Amondment of Articles of Incorporation of Baston Sports, Inc.

1246776572

TRADEMARK REEL: 005393 FRAME: 0898

**RECORDED: 11/04/2014**